

PUBLIC NOTICES

I AMARJIT Kaur mother of Army No 15185482W Nk Sakinder Singh 17 RR 15185482W NK Sakinder Singh 17 RR (Maratha LI) Parent Unit 1841 Rocket Regiment R/o VPO Bhudan, Distt. Malerkotla, Punjab (India) have declared that in Army record of my son my date of birth entered 04-05-1969 m but my correct date of birth is 01-01-1971 vide Affidavit Dated 27 Sen 2024 Pafore Natary Malerkotla Sep. 2024 before Notary, Malerkotla

I, DR Ritu Mittal w/o Dr Susheel Mittal, resident of H No 74, Maharaja Yadvindra Enclave, Nabha Road, Patiala has changed my name as Di RITU JINDAL w/o Dr Susheel Mittal, for all purposes.

CHANGE OF NAME

CHANGE OF NAME

I. POOJA D/o Davinder Kumar. W/o Hitesh Khanna R/o House No. 20, G.K. Vihar, Manakwal Gate, Dhandra Road, Village Gill, Ludhiana, Punjab, have changed my name from Pooja to Pooja Abbott.

I, MANDEEP Hundal (New Name) W/o Sh. Samrat Hundal R/o Village Bathol PO Dharamnur Tehsil

Kasuali, Distt. Solan HP declare that

Have changed my name from Mandeep (Previous Name) to Mandeep Hundal (New Name. All concerned please may note.

COURT NOTICES

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF Ms. Rashmi Sharma Additional Principal Judge Family Court-I, Jalandhar **NARINDER PAL**

SANTOSH KUMARI Petition Under section 13 of

Hindu Marriage Act for dissolution of Marriage by a decree of divorce. CNR No.

PBJL01-008474-2023 Next Date:- 08-01-2025 PUBLICATION ISSUED TO SANTOSH KUMARI Spouse:-NARINDER PAL D/O SH. JOGINDER PAL.

R/O VILLAGE KOULTHAM, NEAR MADALI, BANGIAN ROAD, S.B.S NAGAR. MOBILE 819076758

In above titled case, the defendant(s)/respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that defendant(s)/ respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on 08-01-2025 at 10:00 a.m

For details logon to https://highcourtchd. gov.in/?trs=district notice&district=Jalandhar Dated, this day of 04-10-2024 **Additional Principal**

Judge Family Court-I

Jalandhai

HIMACHAL PRADESH **PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT HP.PWD Division Ghumarwin** Distt. Bilaspur (H.P) - 174021 Tel:- 01978-255281, E-mail ID: ee-ghu-hp@nic.in

of bids

= 18.10.2024 instead of 15.11.2024

Borrower and Co- Borrower(s)

DPR HP-2614

Executive Enginee H.P.P.W.D. Ghumarwin

H.P. Aquaculture, Fishing and Marketing Society (Government of Himachal Pradesh Undertaking) (Regd. Office: Directorate of Fisheries, H.P. "Matsya Bhawan", Bilaspur-174 001) e-Procurement Notice

The Chief Executive Officer, H.P. Aquaculture Fishing & Marketing Society, Bilaspur on behalf of Chairman of H.P. Aquacultur Fishing & Marketing Society invites on-line bids on item rates, from approved/eligible contractors registered with HPPWD/I&P

Sr.	Name of work	Amount put	Earnest	Contr.	Time				
No		to tender	money	Eligible	allowed				
		(Rs.).	(Rs).						
1.	SRMO 1 No. Type-II quarter at fisheries complex Haripur District Kangra, H.P.	4,27,300/-	8500/-	D & C	Six				
					months				
2.	SRMO hatchery outlet at trout farm Dhamwari Distt. Shimla, H.P.	1,69,782/-	3500/-	D & C	Six				
					months				
1. Ke	1. Key dates:								

Physical submission original documents, EMD & cost of tender documents | 22.10.2024 upto (11.00 A.M). |
Date of opening of Technical Bid | 22.10.2024 (11.00 AM) onward. |
Date of opening of Financial Bid | 22.10.2024 after opening of Tech 5. Date of opening of Technical Bid6. Date of opening of Financial Bid

COURT NOTICES

अदालती सूचना व न्यायालय श्रीमान मुंसिफ महोदय तेघडा बेगुसराय

केस नं .स्वत्व वाद सं. 27/2015 मोहन झा . .वादी

हरिश्चन्द्र झा वगैरह

1 .इन्द देवी पति अखिलेश झा पिता स्व.बर्टश्वर झा सा.C5 शिव मंदिर झड़िया मार्केट पाला 02 सराय खवाजा अमर नगर फरिदाबाद हरियाणा २ .विमला देवी पति अवधेश ठाकुर पिता स्व.बटेश्वर झा सॉ.जबलपुर नजदीक महाबीर मंदिर गोरखपुर जबलपुर पो.जबलपुर जिला मध्य प्रदेश ...प्रतिवादी

चुंकि मुदैय ने हमारे न्यायालय में आपके खिलाफ एक लिखा मोकदमा केस नं.27/2015 अदालत हाजा में दाखिल किया है आप लोगों को न्यायालय के सम्मन एक निर्दिष्ट साथ में निश्चित तिथि को हाजिर होने के लिए भेजा गया लेकिन आप लोगों ने न्यायालय में हाजिर नहीं हुए। इसलिए इस नोटिस गजट से आपको आगाह किया जाता है कि निश्चित तिथि 24.10.2024 को 10.30 बजे न्यायालय में असालतन या वकालतन हाजिर होकर कुछ उजूर एतराज करना है करें। आपके गैर हाजिर में एक पक्षीय कार्रवाई कर उचित फैसला कर दिया जाएगा इसे ताकिद जानें। मंसिफ तेघडा

Corrigendum

The tender invited vide this office E-procurement Notice No 5100-06 date 08.10.2024 for the work Selection of a Consultant for providing DPR for Developmer of Heliports and Tourist Facility at Auhar (Left side while going to Kullu Manali road in Himachal Pradesh which the key dates are modified and may be read as under: Date of Starting date for downloading 11.10.2024 instead of 15.10.2024

Deadline for submission of bids

Ghumarwin Division

@ pnb Housing Regd. Office:- 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22, K G Marg, New Delhi-110001. Phones:- 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Website: www.pnbhousing.com

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF CHAPTER III OF SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 AMENDED AS ON DATE

We, the PNB Housing Finance Limited (hereinafter referred to as 'PNBHFL') had issued Demand notice U/s 13(2) of Chapter III of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest. Act, 2002. The said Demand Notice was issued through our Authorized Officer to all below mentioned Borrowers/Co-Borrower/Guarantors since your account has been classified as Non-Performing(NPA) Assets as per the Reserve Bank of India/ National Housing Bank guidelines due to non-payment of instalments/ interest. The contents of the same are the defaults committed by you in the payment of instalments of principals, interest, etc. Further, with reasons, we believe that you are evading the service of Demand Notice hence we are doing this publication of bloady of 10 Demand Notice which is also required U/s 13(2) of the said Act, you are hereby any PNBHFL within a period of 60 Days of the date of publication of this demand notice the aforesaid amount along with up-to-date interest and charges, failing which PNBHFL will take necessary action/measures under all or any of the provisions of Section 13(4) of the said Act, against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and guarantors. Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 where under you can tender/pay the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the PNBHFL only till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. FURTHER, you are prohibited U/s 13(13) of the said Act from transferring either by way of

Name & Address of Guarantor(s)

Green Park Branch:- PNB Housing Finance Ltd, Building No.S-8, Uphar Cinema Complex, Green Park Extn. New Delhi-110016

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

partment in appropriate class, as electric installation works, for the following work:-

1				(Rs.).	(Rs).		
1	1.	1. SRMO 1 No. Type-II quarter at fisheries complex Haripur District Kangr		4,27,300/-	8500/-	D & C	Six
1							months
1	2.	2. SRMO hatchery outlet at trout farm Dhamwari Distt. Shimla, H.P.		1,69,782/-	3500/-	D & C	Six
1							months
	1. K	ey dates:					
1	1.	Date of Online Publication 0	07.10.2	024 (5.00 PN	1).		
1	2.	Document Start Download 0	07.10.2	024 (6.00 PN	1).		
-				024 (6.30 PN		0.2024 (1	0.30 AM)

For any information please contact at 01978223013 from 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM on working day only

3. 61245733B Switch Board Cabinet

box assembly

61246406

	N	ORTHERN RAIL	.WAY				
Inv	itation for	Tenders through E-Pro	curemen	t System			
ehalf o	eputy Chief Materials Manager, N.R. Jagadhri Workshop-135002, for and c ehalf of the President of India invites through e-procurement system for the supp the following items:-						
Sr.No.	Tender No.	Brief Description	Quantity	Closing Date			
1.	61246358	AAR Standard CTRB	500 Nos.	11.11.2024			
2.	61246520	Narrow Jaw Adopter	2520 Nos.	18.11.2024			

Note:-1. Vendors may visit the IREPS website i.e. www.ireps.gov.in for details. 2. No manual offer will be entertained. Tender Notice No.: 61246358, 61246520, 61245733B, 61246406, 61246537

Kit for Modification of Junction

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

5. 61246537 Retrofitment of revised WSP 197 Sets 05.11.2024

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH (DRT-I)

Case No.: 0A/16/2023

[See Regulations-15(I)(a)]/16(3

75 Nos. 05.11.2024

05.11.2024

161 Sets

Summons Under Sub-Section(4) of Section 19 of the Act, Read with Sub-Rule (2A) of rule 5 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993.

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

SMT SUKHWINDER KAUR

(1) SMT SUKHWINDER KAUR

D/W/S/O-W/O SH SUKHWINDER SINGH

H NO 43 VILLAGE TALWANDI BHARO, TEHSIL NAKODAR, DISTRICT, JALANDHAR, PUNJAB

SUMMONS WHEREAS, OA/16/2023 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/Registrar on 31/05/2024.

WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/ notice or the said Application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs. 37,31,914/- (application along with copies of documents etc. annexed).

In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed as under:-

(i) to show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted;

(ii) to disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified by the applicant under serial number 3A of the origina (iii) you are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or

such other assets and properties disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application, pending hearing and disposal of the application fo attachment of properties: (iv) you shall not transfer by way of sale. lease or otherwise, except in the

ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and/ or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal; (v) you shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised by sale of

secured assets or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets. You are also directed to file the written statement with a copy thereof

furnished to the applicant and to appear before Registrar on 12/11/2024 your absence

Given under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal on this date 03/06/2024. SIGNATURE OF THE OFFICER AUTHORISED IN ISSUE SUMMONS

Govt of Uttarakhand Bhopalpani, Raipur-Thano Road, Dehradun.

Directorate of Geology and Mining,

No- 4395/Mining/MDTSS/2024-25,

Date-10/10/2024

Tender Invitation Notice

The Director General/Director, Directorate of Geology and Mining, Govt of Uttarakhand, Bhopalpani, Raipur-Thano Road, Dehradun on behalf of the Governor of Uttarakhand invities responses ("Tenders") to this Request for proposal ("RFP") from eligible firms/companies etc. ("Bidders") for for Design, Supply & Distribution of Special Security Paper (e-Royalty Form MM-11, Form-J, Form- K and Form N) for lease/license holders as detailed out in the Scope of Work of this RFP. This is a OPEN e-tender. Bids are invited from all the Bidders, who qualify the eligibility criteria

mentioned at various sections of this RFP.								
S. N.	Event Description	Date, Time and Address						
1	Date from which RFP documents will be available	RFP shall be available from 11.10.2024 from www.uktenders.gov.in & www.dgm.uk.gov.in & from the office of Directorate of Geology and Mining (DGMUK) Bhopalpani, Raipur-Thano Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand.						
2	RFP/Tender Fee	5000.00 (Rs. Five Thousand Only) + 18 % GST Extra						
3	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (refundable)	INR 5.0 Lakhs (Rs. Five Lakhs Only)						
4	Online Submission of Technical Bid & Price Bid	Technical Bid & Price Bids are to be submitted online through www.uktenders.gov.in only by 11.10.2024 to 05.11.2024 upto 17:00 hrs Physical submission of Technical bid & Price bid is not permitted. Only EMD is to be submitted offline/Physically. Strictly the Price Bid is to be submitted online only at designated place on and i. any submission of offline price bid (i.e physical submission) or ii. Submission of price bid in soft format along with technical bid						
5	Last Date and Time of Submission of EMD and Sample of Security paper in Offline (Hard Copy)	will lead to disqualification. Strictly after the due date for online submission of price bid but on or before 04.11.2024 upto 17:00 Hrs. at the office of "Directorate of Geology and Mining (DGMUK) Bhopalpani, Raipur-Thano Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand by Speed Post/RPAD/Hand delivery/Courier only." In sealed cover duly super scribed as mentioned in the RFP.						
6	Opening of Technical Bid	On 06.11.2024 on ward at the following addresses. Directorate of Geology and Mining (DGMUK) Bhopalpani, Raipur Thano Road, Dehradun.						
7	Opening of Price Bid	To be indicated later after completion of Technical Evaluation						
8	Signing of Agreement	Within 30 days from the date of issuance of LOI						
Note: DGMUK reserves the right to reject any or all the Bid. *In case any date is a holiday, the next working day will be considered.								

(Rajpal Legha) **Director**

APPENDIX -IV-A - E-AUCTION-PUBLIC SALE NOTICE of IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES E-AUCTION-SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVEABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISO TO RULE 80, 5002, 100 FTHE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002, Reg. Off.:- 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001, Phones:-011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Web:-www.pnbhousing.com

Branch Office: SCO - 44, Ist Floor. PUDA Complex, Jalandhar – 144001 | Branch Office: BXIX, 262/1, 1st floor, Dr Sham Singh Road, Ferozepur Road, Opp. Feroze Gandhi Market Ludhiana - 144001, Punjab. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) & guarantor(s) indicated in Column no-A that the below described immovable property (les) described in Column no-D mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/Physical Possession of which has been taken (as described in Column no-C) by the authorized Officer of M/s PNB Housing Finance Lmitted/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS and WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" as per the details mentioned below. Notice is hereby given to borrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/ mortgagor(s)(s)(since deceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-A under Rule-8(6) & 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 amended as on date. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, blease refer to the link provided in M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited/Secured creditor's www.pnbhousing.com.

date. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in M/s PNB Housing Finance										
Loan No. Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/Legal heirs(A)	Demanded Amount & Date (B)	Nature of posse ssion (C)	Description of the Properties mortgaged (D)	Reserve Price (RP) (E)	EMD (10% of RP) (F)	Last Date of Submision of Bid (G)	Bid Incre mental Rate (H)	Inspection Date & Time (I)	Date of Auction & Time (J)	brances/
HOU/ JAL/0720/804731 Avinash Singh / Mrs. Payal Devi B.O.: Jalandhar	Rs. 13,63,602.37 as on date 15.12.2022	Physical	All That Part And Parcel Of Property: House Rakba 2 ½ Marle, Gail No. 6, New Rattan Nagar, Village Magra, Nr. Shiv Jyoti Mandir, Jalandhar, Punjab - 144001, Measuring 15 X 36 = 540 Sq. Ft. Marla Measuring 207 Sq. Ft. Jamabandi Year 2012-13, Hadbast No.158, Khasra No. 466, 463, 509, 510, 565, 561/11/11, 561/3/11, 561/3/31, 564 As Per Title Document No. 2020-202/1787/11761 Dated 03.08.2020 Boundaries: East- Pawan Pandat Ji, West- Usha, North- Road, South- Others	Rs. 10,46,000/-	Rs. 1,04,600/-	28.10.2024	Rs. 10,000/-	15.10.2024 between 10:00 AM to 05:30 PM	29.10.2024 between 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM	Court Case if any (K) *NIL/ Not Known
HOU/LUD/1120/ 833835 Arjun Yadav / Mr. Ram Narayan Yadav And Mr. Shambhu Kumar Suman, B.O.:Ludhiana	Rs. 29,44,747.60 as on date 21.04.2023	Physical	House, M.C. No. 157/40, Street No 2, Rakab 100 Yards, Amardass Colony, Giaspura, Ludhiana, Punjab- Comprised In Khasra No. 8//20, Khata No. 582/590, Safa No. 1459, Jamabandi Year 2008-2009, Hadbast No. 261 Vide Title Document No. 2020-21/103/1/10394 Dated 29.01.2021 Boundaries: East- Rama Jain Side 62ft. 6 Inch, West- A.K. Hosiery Side 62 Ft. 6 Inch, North- Street 20 Ft. Wide Side 14 Ft. 4 Inch, South- Neighbor Side 14ft. 4 Inch	Rs. 20,93,000/-	Rs. 2,09,300/-	28.10.2024	Rs. 10,000/-	between 10:00 AM to 05:30 PM	29.10.2024 between 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM	*NIL/ Not Known
HOU/ JAL/0219/645409 Slamat Masih / Mrs. Neelam W/o Salamat Masih B.O.: Jalandhar	Rs. 22,22,204.67 as on date 16.08.2023	Physical	All That Part And Parcel Of Property: House No. 15, Gali No. 2, Abadi New Guru Nanak Nagar , Village Nagar Tehsil And District Jalandhar , Comprise In Hadbast No. 158, Khata No. 143/201 To 205, 144/206 To 209, Khasra No. 753/560/1, 764/560/2 Min, 940/569, 785/560/2, 766/560/2 Min, 940/569, 785/560/2, 766/560, 786/560/2 Min, 940/570, 943/570, 786/569, 787/570, 766/570 Min, 941/570, 943/570, 786/569, 787/570, 786/569, 786/56		Rs. 1,05,700/-	28.10.2024	Rs. 10,000/-	15.10.2024 between 10:00 AM to 05:30 PM	29.10.2024 between 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM	*NIL/ Not Known
HOU/JAL/0422/ 983860 Virender Kumar / Mr. Pappu And Mrs. Shanti B.O.: Jalandhar	Rs. 21,98,822.38 as on date 08.09.2023		Jalandhar, Punjab-144002, Rakba Approx. 05 Marla, Marla 207 Sq. Ft. Boundaries: East: Others/ 24'-6', West: Road/25', North: Swaran Kaur / 40', South: Other/ 41'-6", Jamabandi Year 2015-16. Hadbast No. 308, Comprised In Khata / Khatoni No. 1209/1291, 1211/1293 Khasrat No. 3541/565, 3542/565, 3547/2763/56' Vide Document No. 2022-23/1871/1613 Dated 31.05.2022 In The Name Of Shanti W/O Shri Ram, With Sub Registrar/ Joint Sub Registrar, Jalandhar 2			28.10.2024	Rs. 10,000/-	between 10:00 AM to 05:30 PM	29.10.2024 between 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM	*NIL/ Not Known
HOU/LUD/1120/ 831630 Om Parkash Mishra / Mrs. Sheema B.O.: Ludhiana	Rs. 13,18,293.06 as on date 15.09.2021	Physical	Plot No. 121, Abadi Haider Enclave, Ladian Kalan, Ludhiana -141001	Rs. 8,12,000/-	Rs. 81,200/-	28.10.2024	Rs. 10,000/-	15.10.2024 between 10:00 AM to 05:30 PM	29.10.2024 between 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM	*NIL/ Not Known

B.O.: Ludhiana

Together with the further interest @18% p.a. as applicable, incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. incurred upto the date of payment and/or realization thereof.** To the best knowledge and information of the authorized Officer of PNB Housing Finance Limited, there are no other encumbrances/ claims in respect of above mentioned immovable/secured assets except what is disclosed in the Column No.-K. Further such encumbrances to be catered/paid by the successful purchaser/bidder at his/her end. The prospective purchaser(s)/bidders are requested to independently ascertain the veracity of the mentioned encumbrances.

(1.) As on date, there is no order restraining and/or court injunction PNBHFL/the authorized Officer of PNBHFL from selling, alienating and/or disposing of the above immovable properties/secured assets and status is mentioned in column no-K. Including but not limited to the title of the documents of the title pertaining therefore available with the PNBHFL and satisfy themselves in all respects prior to submitting tender/bid application form or making Offer(s). The bidder(s) has to sign the terms and conditions of this auction along with the Bid Form. (3.) Please note that in terms of Rule 9(3) of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The bidder(s) the purchaser is legally bound to deposit 25% of the amount of sale price, (inclusive of earnest money) on the same day or not later than next working day. The sale may be confirmed in favour of (bidder(s) only after receipt of 25% of the sale price by the secured creditor in accordance with Rule 9(2) of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The remaining 75% of the sale price by the purchaser within 15 days from the date of acknowledgement of sale confirmation letter and in default of such deposit, the authorized officer shall forfeit the part payment of sale consideration amount within 15 days from the date of acknowledgement of sale confirmation letter and in default of such deposits the part payment of sale considerati

as on date
Demand Notice
Rs.45,05,316.77/-Mol.
HOU/GRP
H (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Five Thousand Three Hundred
Sixteen and Seventy Seven Paise only) due as on 01.10.2024 Place: Green Park & Bhopal, Dated: 11.10.2024 Authorized Officer (M/s PNB Housing Finance Ltd.)





Think Ahead.
Think Growth.

Follow us:









